## Notice for International Election Observers and Foreign Media

Election to the 12th Parliament for Bangladesh is scheduled to be held on 7<sup>th</sup> January 2024. Bangladesh Election Commission attaches great importance to the observation of the election process for the sake of transparency. All activities are open to observers.

Bangladesh Election Commission is committed to hold free, fair, credible, and peaceful elections at all times. Bangladesh Election Commission wants Foreign Election Observers and Foreign Media worldwide along with local observers to observe upcoming 12th Parliamentary Elections.

Bangladesh Election Commission has, therefore, invited International Election Observers or Observer Organizations and Foreign Media intending to observe the upcoming 12th Parliamentary Elections to apply following the "GUIDELINES FOR INTERNATIONAL ELECTION OBSERVERS AND FOREIGN MEDIA" by December 07, 2023.

Interested Election Observers or Observer Organizations and Foreign Media are requested kindly to follow the clauses 2.3, 2.4, 2.5, 2.6 and 3.1 of the "GUIDELINES FOR INTERNATIONAL ELECTION OBSERVERS AND FOREIGN MEDIA" while applying. "GUIDELINES FOR INTERNATIONAL ELECTION OBSERVERS AND FOREIGN MEDIA" and related forms are available in www.ecs.gov.bd also.

The contact person details is as follows:

Mr. Md. Shariful Alam Director, Public Relations Election Commission Secretariat.

E-mail: dirpr@ecs.gov.bd,

Cell phone: +8801912790624 (WhatsApp).

GUIDELINES FOR INTERNATIONAL ELECTION OBSERVERS AND FOREIGN MEDIA can be found in the following link:

http://www.ecs.gov.bd/files/Q1P7cvgFpInZkN7aFg9U6OcK6pWbpB7VlS4onGSs.pdf